HERO COUNTY

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 24-CG00859/JG

Glen WRF Denitrification and Plant Upgrades

RESPONSE DEADLINE: February 24, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Monday, February 24, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Weiss Constructors, LLC	\$32,251,670.00
Carr & Collier Inc.	\$35,482,700.00
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	\$36,552,921.00

BID TABLE

BID TABLE					Car	Carr & Collier Inc. Poole & Ke			nt Company of Flo	orida	Weiss Constructors, LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.
LUMP SUM	I ITEMS												
X	1	Mobilization/Demobilization, Environmental Protection, Maintenance of Traffic, and General Conditions (not to exceed 8% of the Base Bid)	1	LS	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	1
CONSTRUC	CT WRF II	MPROVEMENTS											
Х	2	Headworks	1	LS	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	2A	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	2A	\$2,695,000.00	\$2,695,000.00	2A
Х	3	Existing Anoxic Basins – Concrete Baffle Walls	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	2B	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	2B	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	2B

		BID TABLE			Car	r & Collier Inc.		Poole & Ker	nt Company of Flo	orida	Weiss	Constructors, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.
Х	4	Existing Oxidation Ditch Improvements	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	2C	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	2C	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	2C
Х	5	Existing Internal Recycle Bypass Piping and Valve Modifications	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	2D	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	2D	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	2D
Х	6	Second Anoxic and Reaeration Basins	1	LS	\$6,450,000.00	\$6,450,000.00	2E	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	2E	\$4,980,000.00	\$4,980,000.00	2E
Х	7	Chlorine Feed Skid Improvements	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	2F	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	2F	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00	2F
X	8	Existing Chlorine Contact Tank – Flash Mixer Addition	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	2G	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	2G	\$143,500.00	\$143,500.00	2G
Х	9	Plant Water Pump Improvements	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	2H	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	2H	\$442,500.00	\$442,500.00	2H
Х	10	Aerated Sludge Tank Improvements	1	LS	\$5,100,000.00	\$5,100,000.00	21	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	21	\$3,028,770.00	\$3,028,770.00	21
Х	11	Centrifuge Dewatering Addition	1	LS	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	2J	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	2Ј	\$3,515,500.00	\$3,515,500.00	2J
Х	12	Plant Drain Pump Stations No. 1 and No. 2	1	LS	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	2L	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	2L	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	2L
Х	13	Yard Piping	1	LS	\$3,289,000.00	\$3,289,000.00	2M	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	2M	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	2M
Х	14	Electrical, Instrumentation, and SCADA components.	1	LS	\$7,470,000.00	\$7,470,000.00	2N	\$6,023,720.00	\$6,023,720.00	2N	\$6,400,000.00	\$6,400,000.00	2N
Х	15	Temporary Bypass	1	LS	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	20	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	20	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	20
VACUUM,	TRUCK D	DUMP STATION											

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Glen WRF Denitrification and Plant Upgrades

Page 2

		BID TABLE			Car	r & Collier Inc.		Poole & Ker	nt Company of Flo	orida			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.
Х	16	Vacuum Truck Dump Station and all related items	1	LS	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	2K	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	2K	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00	2K
EXISTING S	ITE AND	FACILITY DEMOLITION	1	l			ı	,	l		'		
Х	17	Headworks	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	3A	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	3A	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	3A
Х	18	Oxidation Ditches and Internal Recycle Bypass Piping	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	3B	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	3B	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	3B
Х	19	Clarifier Splitter Box	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	3C	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	3C	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	3C
X	20	Sludge Holding Tanks No. 1 and No. 2	1	LS	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	3D	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	3D	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	3D
Х	21	Sludge Drying Bed	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	3E	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	3E	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3E
X	22	Sludge Pump Station Equipment	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	3F	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	3F	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3F
Х	23	Concrete and Asphalt	1	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	3G	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	3G	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3G
Х	24	Plant Drain Pump Station	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3H	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	ЗН	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3H
Х	25	Yard Piping Except RIBs	1	LS	\$477,000.00	\$477,000.00	31	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	31	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	31
Х	26	Yard Piping for RIBS	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	3J	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	3J	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	3J
UNIT PRICE	ITEMS	'	1			l		1					
X	27	Soil Stabilization and Finished Grading	16000	CY	\$35.00	\$560,000.00	4	\$40.00	\$640,000.00	4	\$38.00	\$608,000.00	4
Х	28	Sodding	13000	SY	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	5	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	5	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	5

BID TABLE					Car	r & Collier Inc.		Poole & Ke	Poole & Kent Company of Florida			Weiss Constructors, LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.		
ASPHALTIC	PAVING														
Х	29	Subgrade	1300	SY	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	6A	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	6A	\$5.50	\$7,150.00	6A		
Х	30	Limerock Base	1200	SY	\$26.00	\$31,200.00	6B	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	6B	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	6B		
Х	31	Asphalt	6000	SY	\$24.00	\$144,000.00	6C	\$40.00	\$240,000.00	6C	\$34.00	\$204,000.00	6C		
CASH ALLC	WANCE	SCHEDULE							,			<u>'</u>			
Х	32	Quality Control Testing Allowance \$20,000.00	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7		
Х	33	Record Drawings \$30,000.00	1	AL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	8	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	8	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	8		
Total						\$35,437,700.00			\$36,180,720.00			\$32,261,670.00			

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

Line-Item No.32 represents the cost of removing the existing piping in Ribs 1B, 2A and 2B. This table would constitute a price reduction if the existing piping in RIBS 1B, 2A and 2B were to be abandoned in place instead of removing them.

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					Carr & Collier Inc.			Poole & Ke	nt Company of Fl	Weiss Constructors, LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.
Х	34	Abandon-In- Place RIBs 1B, 2A, and 2B Piping	1	LS	-\$45,000.00	-\$45,000.00	A.1	-\$372,201.00	-\$372,201.00	A.1	-\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00	A.1
Total						-\$45,000.00			-\$372,201.00			-\$10,000.00	

EVALUATION TABULATION
Invitation to Bid - Glen WRF Denitrification and Plant Upgrades
Page 4

athy Tefft Manager

For: Carla Rossiter-Smith, MSM PMP GMP
Chief Procurement Officer